D. FY20 Madison County Solid Waste Collection and Disposal Fees

- 1. All users of the Madison County transfer station shall be subject to the fees below unless specifically exempted by the Madison County Board of Supervisors. (Madison County, including the Madison County School Board and the Madison County Parks and Recreation Authority, and the Madison County Fair are exempted.)
- 2. Madison County Residents Only: Residential bagged trash: No charge
 - a. Hang tag will be provided at no charge
 - b. One small bulk item permitted per week at no charge (less than 25 lbs)
 - c. Additional or replacement tags \$5.00 with a limit of 2 per household
- 3. Small home based Madison County business and non profits may dispose up to 6 30 gallon bags per week. Anything over 6 bags will be charged at the established rate per ton. A hang tag will be provided at no charge

- 6. Furniture if mixed in with bags can be charged by the unit at:
 - a. Small items (furniture appliances, debris less than 20 lbs)......\$2.00
 - b. Medium items (furniture appliances, debris less than 50 lbs)......\$5.00
 - c. Large items (furniture appliances, debris more than 50 lbs).....\$10.00
 - d. Mattress or box spring\$8.00 each
- 7. All other trash (commercial, bulk, etc.) will be weighed and charged at \$65.00 per ton
- 9. Should the scale be inoperable please refer to the "Scale Inoperative Procedure of 12-9-13
- 10. No charge for single stream or scrap metal recycling (not appliances)
- 11. Items that may have a reclaimed value (re-use) may be held separately by the facility and reclaiming by residents or non-profits. This is only as space permits, is for residential use only and is not to be resold. The County is not responsible for and makes no warranty or representation as to condition or use of any items reclaimed.
- 12. No hazardous materials accepted
- 13. Payment is by cash, check or a charge account may be set up once approved.
- 14. Large quantities of recycling may be accepted however rates and logistics shall be negotiated in advance and subject to the Board of Supervisors approval.